
 

 

 

School Newsletter  

 
21st June 2024   Term 6 Newsletter 3 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Just before home time today, we could hear Year 6 children practising their singing for their leavers play and it 

reminded us that this term is whizzing by and summer will soon be here. At the other end of the school, we 

have been joined this week by our new reception starters who have been coming in for play sessions and to 

sample Gregs great cooking! They are all settling in so well already and our current reception class have been 

super role models for them all.  

The sun has finally made an appearance and teachers and children have had a chance to get their green fin-

gers into the planters around school. These are being done a little later than usual after all the wet weather 

but hopefully the children will get plenty of gardening time before the holidays. Miss Parrott has been working 

hard on the planters around the front of school so please help us to look after these by preventing young chil-

dren from picking the flowers and plants at pick up and drop off times. 

The Year 5 & 6 Quadkids team headed up to St Benedict's School earlier in the week to take part in an after-

noon of competitive athletics. They all performed brilliantly and were even supported by some Year 4 siblings 

who stepped in to have a go! Fantastic attitude everyone! 

Have a super weekend! 

 

Mr Low & Mrs Simmons 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Outside Achievements 

Well done to Reggie K who has been awarded his orange/gold belt in taekwondo. Fantastic! 

Our Peg Award Winners 

Red Yellow Pink Green Orange Purple Blue 

 Leo B Thomas B Carter H 

Oscar W 

Xavier W 

Finn R 

Zinitha G 

Bronwen K 

Sophia K 

Ronny DB 

De’Alla N 

Jay R 

Paige S 

Amelia B 

Henry C 

Sophie C 

Oliver L 

Luna L 

Ada H 

De’Alla N 

Ella T 

Freddie B 

Harry B 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 2 July - Corey Samuels Visit  
 
The whole school are looking forward to Corey Samuels (who plays for Bristol Flyers) visiting school on Tues-
day 2 July.  
 
Corey will be leading an inspiring assembly as well as running a fitness challenge with every child in school.  
 
You can sponsor your child to take part in the challenge and the money raised will be split between Sports for 
Champions UK and our school.  
 
Each child has a sponsorship form that you can use or you can follow this link and donate via our Crowdfunder 
page.  
 
https://www.crowdfunder.co.uk/p/st-nicholas-church-school 
 

Everyone in school is very excited to meet him and take part in his fitness challenge. Please encourage your 
children to collect their sponsorship money and hand it into the office before Friday 28th June. If you need a 
spare form you can collect one from the office.   

Our Award Winners 

 Star Maths Magician Reading/Oracy Wizard Writer 

Cam Jay H Tilly B Rory G Harleigh D 

Somer Keisha  Ivy-Grace R Joshua T 

Lily P 

Pixie-Rose H 

Dart Dolcie R Ivy B Thea T 

Rocco M 

Enzo J 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.crowdfunder.co.uk%2Fp%2Fst-nicholas-church-school&data=05%7C02%7C%7Cebda38921b334997ed7d08dc8545706c%7C912786cd1df04ebe8f3f5f44c5f47805%7C0%7C0%7C638531780514873752%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8


 

Diary Dates 

 

Thursday 27th June 

1.30pm Y5 Parent Event 

Friday 28th June 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 

Y5 Trip To Clevedon 

Friday 5th July 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Thursday 11th July 

Reception Trip To Bristol Aquarium 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Friday 12th July 

INSET DAY 

Wednesday 17th July 

2.00pm Leavers Play 

Thursday 18th July 

Leavers Party 

Friday 19th July 

9.00am Spirit Of St Nicks 

Tuesday 23rd July 

9.00am Leavers Service 

End Of Term 6  - Please note we will be finishing 

at 12.40pm 

Wednesday 4th September 

Term 1 

 

PLEASE SEE NEW TERM DATES AND 

INSET DAYS AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS 

NEWSLETTER 

Attendance 

Cam 91.3% 

Somer 98.6% 

Dart 90.8% 

Avon 92.9% 

Mells 93% 

Yeo 96.4% 

Hartlake 89.2% 

Midford 100% 

Wellow 76.7% 

Overall attendance is: 93.04% 

Time to Talk 

Cam Talk with a grown up about how to stay safe in the sun.  

Somer Can you name 3 mammals, 3 fish and 3 birds?  

Dart Can you name three physical features of the Jurassic coast?  

Avon How do you work out the time in a 24 hour format?  

Mells Can you name three of the largest rivers?  

Yeo What can people do to try and protect the oceans?  

Hartlake Tell your family about your Miptor. 

Wellow 
Which is better—a day at the beach or a day in the park?  

Midford 

House Points 

Ludlow 174 

Foxcote 178 

Tyning 101 

Huish 133 



 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 



 

2024-2025 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Monday 2nd September 

Finish: Friday 25th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 4th November  

Finish: Friday 20th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Monday 6th January 

Finish: Friday 14th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 24th February 

Finish: Friday 4th April 

TERM 5 

Start: Tuesday 22nd April 

Finish: Friday 23rd May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 2nd June 

Finish: Tuesday 22nd July 

INSET DAYS  

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Friday 25th October 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 









 

 

 

 

 

 








